City Council – Action Request Form Date: April 13, 2021 To: Mayor, Mayor Pro Tempore, and Members of the City Council Damon Dequenne, Assistant City Manager From: Toneq' McCullough, Director of Transportation **Council Action Requested:** Resolution Approving the Sink Street Traffic Calming Plan for Funding and Construction (Southeast Ward) Strategic Focus Area: Quality Transportation **Strategic Objective:** Improve Integrated Road Network Strategic Plan Action Item: No Kev Work Item: No **Summary of Information:** In accordance with the City of Winston-Salem's Traffic Calming Policy, approved by the City Council in 2003 and modified in 2016, residents of Sink Street formed a Traffic Calming Task Force and submitted a petition for traffic calming. The traffic calming plan calls for speed cushions placed at regular intervals along the roadway. The Sink Street residents have completed all the required steps outlined in the policy; therefore, the Department of Transportation recommends approval and construction of the plan at a cost of \$6,000. Funds are available in the Traffic Calming Projects account 304-533125-5497 that are already budgeted. The plan is attached. **Committee Action:** Committee Public Works 4/13/2021 Action Approval For Unanimous **Against** Remarks: